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Hawai'i (20-28, 8-14 Big West / 8-14) -vs- LBSU (12-41, 6-16 Big West / 6-16)
5/23/2019 at Long Beach, Calif. (Blair Field)

 

 

 

 
Win: Seminaris, Adam (4-9)
Loss: Smith, Cade (2-2)
HBP: Smith, Cade
PB: Murray, Tyler
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Anthony Norris First: Pablo Bustamante Second Base: Travis Reininger Third Base: Alex Ortiz 
Start: 6:04 pm   Time: 2:01   Attendance: 1257   Weather: 62, Cloudy
Game notes:

Smith, C. faced 2 batters in the 7th.

Hawai'i 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Scott, Scotty cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Calicdan, Daylen lf/2b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Yamazaki, Maaki dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Lopez, Ethan ss 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
Baeza, Alex 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Duarte, Dallas 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Murray, Tyler c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kennelly, Jack 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hancock, Brennen ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Sniffin, Jacob lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Best, Tyler rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Smith, Cade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ashworth, Colin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 0 5 0 0 7 3

CS: Calicdan, Daylen (1)

LBSU 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Huffman, Laine 2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Hughey, Jacob 1b 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
Jimenez, Chris dh 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
Malm, Aidan rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Luttrell, Chase lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Rivera, Santino 3b/ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Joy, Cole c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Stotler, Brooks cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hogan, Kaden ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Carlino, Victor ph 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
    DeSa, Riki 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Seminaris, Adam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 5 1 3 4 5

2B: Hughey, Jacob (1)
SH: Stotler, Brooks (1)
SF: Carlino, Victor (1)
HBP: Joy, Cole (1)

Hawai'i IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Smith, Cade (L, 2-2) 6.0 3 2 1 3 4 2 0 1 0 21 25 5 8 88
Ashworth, Colin 2.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 2 3 14
Totals 5 3 2 3 4 2 0 1 0 26 32 7 11 102

LBSU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Seminaris, Adam (W, 4-9) 9.0 5 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 30 30 2 16 94
Totals 5 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 30 30 2 16 94



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Hawai'i - Top of 1st UH LBS
Scott, S. grounded out to ss (0-2 KKFF). 0 0
Calicdan, D. flied out to lf (0-2 KKF). 0 0
Yamazaki, M. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 0 0

LBSU - Top of 1st UH LBS
Huffman grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Hughey singled to left field (0-1 F). 0 0
Jimenez struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 0 0
Malm walked (3-2 SBKBBFB); Hughey advanced to second. 0 0
Malm advanced to second on a passed ball; Hughey advanced to third. 0 0
Malm advanced to third on a wild pitch; Hughey scored, unearned. 0 1
Luttrell grounded out to 2b (3-2 BFBFB). 0 1

Hawai'i - Top of 2nd UH LBS
Lopez, E. struck out swinging (1-2 FBSFS). 0 1
Baeza, A. struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 0 1
Duarte, D. grounded out to p (3-2 BFBFB). 0 1

LBSU - Top of 2nd UH LBS
Rivera grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1
Joy grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 1
Stotler struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS). 0 1

Hawai'i - Top of 3rd UH LBS
Murray, T. flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1
Kennelly, J. grounded out to p (1-1 SB). 0 1
Best, T. grounded out to p (3-2 KBBKB). 0 1

LBSU - Top of 3rd UH LBS
Hogan struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 1
Huffman walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 1
Huffman advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Hughey flied out to rf (3-1 BBFB). 0 1
Jimenez struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 0 1

Hawai'i - Top of 4th UH LBS
Scott, S. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 1
Calicdan, D. singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 0 1
Calicdan, D. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 1
Yamazaki, M. struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 0 1

LBSU - Top of 4th UH LBS
Malm grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBBKS). 0 1
Luttrell singled to first base, bunt (0-0). 0 1
Rivera fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 1
Joy flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 0 1

Hawai'i - Top of 5th UH LBS



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Lopez, E. struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBS). 0 1
Baeza, A. singled to right field (0-0). 0 1
Duarte, D. grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-1 S); Baeza, A. out on the play. 0 1

LBSU - Top of 5th UH LBS
Stotler flied out to lf (3-2 BBFBK). 0 1
Hogan grounded out to p, bunt (1-1 FB). 0 1
Huffman grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 1

Hawai'i - Top of 6th UH LBS
Murray, T. struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBFS). 0 1
Kennelly, J. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1
Best, T. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 1

LBSU - Top of 6th UH LBS
Hughey singled to right center (0-0). 0 1
Jimenez out on batter's interference (0-2 FS). 0 1
Malm reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FF); Hughey out at second 3b to 2b. 0 1
Luttrell flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 1

Hawai'i - Top of 7th UH LBS
Scott, S. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 1
Calicdan, D. grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1
Yamazaki, M. singled to left field (1-2 KKB). 0 1
Lopez, E. struck out swinging (1-2 FFBFFS). 0 1

LBSU - Top of 7th UH LBS
Rivera walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Joy hit by pitch (2-1 KBB); Rivera advanced to second. 0 1
Ashworth, C. to p for Smith, C.. 0 1
Stotler grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-0); Joy advanced to second; Rivera advanced to third. 0 1
Carlino pinch hit for Hogan. 0 1
Carlino flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-0); Joy advanced to third; Rivera scored. 0 2
Huffman flied out to cf to right center (1-0 B). 0 2

Hawai'i - Top of 8th UH LBS
Rivera to ss. 0 2
DeSa to 3b for Carlino. 0 2
Baeza, A. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 2
Duarte, D. singled to center field (0-1 K). 0 2
Murray, T. reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 SB); Duarte, D. out at second rf to ss. 0 2
Hancock, B. pinch hit for Kennelly, J.. 0 2
Hancock, B. struck out looking (2-2 BKKBFK). 0 2

LBSU - Top of 8th UH LBS
Calicdan, D. to 2b. 0 2
Sniffin, J. to lf for Hancock, B.. 0 2
Hughey doubled down the rf line (1-0 B). 0 2
Jimenez singled to left field (2-1 SBB); Hughey advanced to third. 0 2
Malm grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Jimenez out on the play; Hughey scored. 0 3
Luttrell grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 3



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hawai'i - Top of 9th UH LBS
Best, T. grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 0 3
Scott, S. grounded out to p (0-0). 0 3
Calicdan, D. singled up the middle (0-0). 0 3
Yamazaki, M. grounded out to p (1-2 BKF). 0 3

LBSU - Top of 9th UH LBS


